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Simeon M. Herskovits, Nevada Bar No. 11155 
Iris Thornton, pro hac vice 
Advocates for Community and Environment 
P.O. Box 1075 
El Prado, New Mexico 87529 
Phone: (575) 758-7202 
Fax: (575) 758-7203 
Email: simeon@communityandenvironment.net 
Email: iris@communityandenvironment.net 
 

Sean A. Rowe, Nevada Bar No. 10977 
Mineral County District Attorney 
P.O. Box 1210 
Hawthorne, Nevada 89415 
Phone: (775) 945-3636 
Fax: (775) 945-0740 
Email: srowe@mineralcountynv.org 
 

Attorneys for Mineral County 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEVADA 
 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, 

 
Plaintiff, 

 
WALKER RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE, 
 

Plaintiff-Intervenor, 
 

vs. 
 
WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT,
a corporation, et al., 

 
Defendants. 

_____________________________________
UNITEDSTATESOFAMERICA, 
WALKER RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE,  
 

Counterclaimants,  
 
vs.  
 
WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT, 
et al.,  
 

Counterdefendants. 
_____________________________________ 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 

IN EQUITY NO. C-125-RCJ-WGC 
Subproceeding: C-125-B 
3:73-CV-00127-RCJ-WGC 
 
MINERAL COUNTY RESPONSE 
TO WALKER IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT’S MOTION TO 
VACATE SCHEDULE RELATED 
TO WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION 
DISTRICT MOTIONS REGARDING 
BASIC THRESHOLD 
JURISDICTIONAL ISSUES, OR, IN 
THE ALTERNATIVE, MOTION 
FOR STATUS CONFERENCE 
 
 

 
 

 
Mineral County respectfully submits this response to the Motion to Vacate Schedule 

Related to Walker River Irrigation District Motions Regarding Basic Threshold Jurisdictional Issues, 
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or, in The Alternative, Motion for Status Conference, filed by the Walker Irrigation District 

(“WRID”) on March 10, 2014 (C-125-B Doc. No. 1971; C-125-C Doc. No. 743).  Mineral County 

does not oppose WRID’s motion.   

Respectfully Submitted,  
 
 
         /s/ Simeon Herskovits                                       

Simeon M. Herskovits, Nevada Bar No. 11155 
Iris Thornton, pro hac vice 
Advocates for Community and Environment 
P.O. Box 1075 
El Prado, New Mexico 87529 
Phone: (575) 758-7202 
Fax: (575) 758-7203 
Email:  simeon@communityandenvironment.net 
Email:  iris@communityandenvironment.net 

 
Sean A. Rowe, Nevada Bar No. 10977 
Mineral County District Attorney 
P.O. Box 1210 
Hawthorne, Nevada 89415 
Phone: (775) 945-3636 
Fax: (775) 945-0740 
Email:  srowe@mineralcountynv.org 
 
Attorneys for Mineral County 

Case 3:73-cv-00127-MMD-CSD Document 1977 Filed 03/17/2014 Page 2 of 3



 

Page 3 of 3 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on this 17th day of March, 2014, I electronically filed the foregoing 

MINERAL COUNTY RESPONSE TO WALKER IRRIGATION DISTRICT’S MOTION 

TO VACATE SCHEDULE RELATED TO WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT 

MOTIONS REGARDING BASIC THRESHOLD JURISDICTIONAL ISSUES, OR, IN THE 

ALTERNATIVE, MOTION FOR STATUS CONFERENCE with the Clerk of the Court using 

the CM/ECF system, which will send notification of such filing to the email addresses that are 

registered for this case. 

 
 
 

   /s/ Simeon Herskovits         
       Simeon Herskovits
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