Case 3:73-cv-00127-MMD-CSD Document 1977 Filed 03/17/2014 Page 1 of 3

1	Simeon M. Herskovits, Nevada Bar No. 11155 Iris Thornton, <i>pro hac vice</i>	Sean A. Rowe, Nevada Bar No. 10977 Mineral County District Attorney	
2	Advocates for Community and Environment P.O. Box 1075	P.O. Box 1210 Hawthorne, Nevada 89415	
3	El Prado, New Mexico 87529 Phone: (575) 758-7202	Phone: (775) 945-3636 Fax: (775) 945-0740	
5	Fax: (575) 758-7203 Email: simeon@communityandenvironment.net	Email: srowe@mineralcountynv.org	
	Email: iris@communityandenvironment.net		
6 7	Attorneys for Mineral County		
	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
8	FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEVADA		
9	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,)	
10	Plaintiff,) IN EQUITY NO. C-125-RCJ-WGC	
11		Subproceeding: C-125-B 3:73-CV-00127-RCJ-WGC	
12	WALKER RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE,)	
13	Plaintiff-Intervenor,) MINERAL COUNTY RESPONSE TO WALKER IRRIGATION	
14	vs.	DISTRICT'S MOTION TO VACATE SCHEDULE RELATED	
15	WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT,	TO WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION	
16	a corporation, et al.,	DISTRICT MOTIONS REGARDING BASIC THRESHOLD	
17	Defendants.	JURISDICTIONAL ISSUES, OR, IN THE ALTERNATIVE, MOTION	
18	UNITEDSTATESOFAMERICA,	FOR STATUS CONFERENCE	
19	WALKER RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE,))	
20	Counterclaimants,		
21	vs.		
22	WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT,))	
23	et al.,))	
24	Counterdefendants.))	
25	Mineral County respectfully submits this response to the <i>Motion to Vacate Schedule</i>		
26	Related to Walker River Irrigation District Motions Regarding Basic Threshold Jurisdictional Issues,		
27		e 1 of 3	

Case 3:73-cv-00127-MMD-CSD Document 1977 Filed 03/17/2014 Page 2 of 3

1	or, in The Alternative, Motion for Status Conference, filed by the Walker Irrigation District	
2	("WRID") on March 10, 2014 (C-125-B Doc. No. 1971; C-125-C Doc. No. 743). Mineral County	
3	does not oppose WRID's motion.	
4	Respectfully Submitted,	
5		
6	/s/ Simeon Herskovits Simeon M. Herskovits, Nevada Bar No. 11155	
7	Iris Thornton, pro hac vice	
8	Advocates for Community and Environment P.O. Box 1075	
9	El Prado, New Mexico 87529	
10	Phone: (575) 758-7202 Fax: (575) 758-7203	
11	Email: simeon@communityandenvironment.net Email: simeon@communityandenvironment.net	
12		
13	Sean A. Rowe, Nevada Bar No. 10977 Mineral County District Attorney	
	P.O. Box 1210	
14	Hawthorne, Nevada 89415	
15	Phone: (775) 945-3636 Fax: (775) 945-0740	
16	Email: srowe@mineralcountynv.org	
17	Attorneys for Mineral County	
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		

28

Case 3:73-cv-00127-MMD-CSD Document 1977 Filed 03/17/2014 Page 3 of 3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE I hereby certify that on this 17th day of March, 2014, I electronically filed the foregoing MINERAL COUNTY RESPONSE TO WALKER IRRIGATION DISTRICT'S MOTION TO VACATE SCHEDULE RELATED TO WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT MOTIONS REGARDING BASIC THRESHOLD JURISDICTIONAL ISSUES, OR, IN THE ALTERNATIVE, MOTION FOR STATUS CONFERENCE with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system, which will send notification of such filing to the email addresses that are registered for this case. /s/ Simeon Herskovits Simeon Herskovits